
2444 Tiffi NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 102 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/150-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

CH 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

13084 32.09.001 

475 34.02.000 
13056 38 .19. 079 

13103 38.19.079 
13074 39. 01. 005 

13104 39.01.005 

13085 39.01 .005 

13086 39.01.115 

13075 39 .07 .299 
469 40.10.008 

42 40.11.001 

13076 56.05.019 

13059 58.04.023 

41 70.21.009 

13108 73.18.009 
35 74.03.009 

13090 82.06.009 
13125 84.10.029 

13124 84.10. 029 

13094 84.11.051 

13071 
13096 

36 

61259 

13053 

84.15.000 
84.17.009 
84.18.031 

84.22.009 

84.45.009 

34 84.45 .009 

13072 84.47 .009 
38 84.59.059 

61256 84.59.059 

13112 84.59 .059 
13098 85.01.019 

86 85.01.029} 
85.01.031 

13116 85.19.009 
13115 85.19.009 

13117 
13118 

695 
12636 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.025 
85.23.021 

40 90.24.011 

Goods 

U.V. vioglaze lacquer, used in conjunction with U.V. inks in screen
printing/reactor-drying process 

Sorfol SM 100P, for use in making agricultural chemicals .. 
Flovan PAC, nitrogen phosphorous compound, used as a flame re

tardent in textile dyeing baths 
Plaswax 1826, a rust preventative for motor vehicles . . . . 
Foral 85 synthetic resin, a stabilized ester resin for coatings and ad

hesives 
Nubelar V1450, a high molecular weight thermosetting acrylic resin, 

for use in long life coating for prepainted metal building components 
Varcum powdered phenol resins, 29-306 and 29-320, for use in making 

grinding wheels and discs 
Porvair sheet (polyurethane), when declared by a manufacturer for use 

by him in making footballs 
Prismatic polycarbonate diffusers, for coughtrie C.P. type light fittings 
Transmission, conveyor or elevator belting of vulcanised rubber, viz: .. 

Mitsuboshi AAlOO superheat gold conveyor belting, to be used 
for conveying processed burnt clinker to storage prior to final 
grinding 

Scooter tyres and tubes, viz: . . . . . . 
LS-321, 480/400-8, 4 and 6 ply tyres and 400-8 tubes 

Uncrimped staple cut½ in. nylon fibre, 3.0 denier, for use in making 
C-brick 

Woven acrylic pile fabrics composed of textile fibres or yarns tufted 
into woven fabrics, for use as linings for jackets, etc. 

Moisture indicating sightglass, flare and sweat fittings, type MSGP-F 
and MSGP-Y, peculiar for use in fabricating refrigeration pipework 
systems 

V .E.W. hollow bar seamless . . . . . . . . . . 
Tinned Combarloy strip: . . . . . . . . • . 

6.35 mm (0.25 in.) x 0.71 mm (0.028 in.); 7.92 mm (0.31 in.) x 
1.02mm(0.04in.) 

Loom knives for Platt carpet manufacturing loom . . . . 
Hand diaphragm bilge pumps of non-corrosive materials: . . . . 

Models 141, 144 and 147, capacity 45 litres/min. maximum, hose 
size 29 mm I.D. 

Models 142, 145 and 148, capacity 60 litres/min. maximum, hose 
size 38 mml.D. 

'Jabsco pressure maximum' high demand water pressure system for sea 
going vessels, flow rate litres/min. 42 @ 100 kPa, cut-in pressure 
140 k Pa, cut-out pressure 230 kPa 

Champion single stage and two stage oil free compressors, models: .. 
7UTS35, 10VTS35, 15WTS55, 5VTR20, 7VTR20, 10WTR45 and 
15WTR45 

Thermoking refrigeration units, model RCD 30M3 (2 only) .. 
Rotary regenerative air to air heat exchanger, 1780 mm diameter .. 
Accumulators, for use in refrigeration suction lines to prevent liquid 

carry over back to the refrigeration compressor, eliminating mechani
cal damage to compressor 

Anodised aluminium conveyor pans, for conveying food products for 
packaging 

Clemens and Vogl seaming machine: 
Model VLst 2424 

Tanisaka reverse twist barbed wire making machine: 
ModelTSB-8 

Boston 3½ in. fully automatic saw . . . . . . . . 
Hollis stabiliser system 100, for use in conjunction with an 'Astra' wave 

soldering machine, for the automatic lead trimming and soldering 
of printed circuit boards 

Pfropf-star grafting machine, designed for cutting stems in the horti
culture industry 

Torquing machine, for pre-tensioning lighter valves . . . . 
High torque 1725 r.p.m. electric motor,½ hp for use in waste disposal 

units 
Toroidal and numetal cores, for use in making transformers, Balun 

coils, filters, and special transformers 
BR 6KA miniature circuit breakers . . . . . . . . 
Circuit breakers, earth leakage voltage operated type, exceeding 10 amp, 

single and three phase 
High fault level and seltronic HNB circuit breakers . . . . 
Magnetic only motor short circuit protectors, 14Ka . . . . 
RTE fuse equipment, for use in making transformers . . . . 
Susie 7 core electrical coil cable, to be used for all tractor/trailer 

electrical connections to EE4L and I.S.O. standards 
Penn thermostats: . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Series 19 temperature controllers with liquid expansion elements 
for under-floor heating systems 

R~Duty Pfr 

I Ref. 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

10• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

s• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

•Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Aul Free• 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

15 

15 
15 

99 

99 
99 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

99 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
15 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
15 


