THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/150-Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	13084	32.09.001	U.V. vioglaze lacquer, used in conjunction with U.V. inks in screen-printing/reactor-drying process	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. AK	475 13056	34.02.000 38.19.079	Sorfol SM 100P, for use in making agricultural chemicals Flovan PAC, nitrogen phosphorous compound, used as a flame retardent in textile dyeing baths	Free*	Free*	15 15
AK AK	13103 13074	38.19.079 39.01.005	Plaswax 1826, a rust preventative for motor vehicles Foral 85 synthetic resin, a stabilized ester resin for coatings and adhesives	Free*	Free*	99
AK	13104	39.01.005	Nubelar V1450, a high molecular weight thermosetting acrylic resin,	Free*		
AK	13085	39.01.005	for use in long life coating for prepainted metal building components Varcum powdered phenol resins, 29-306 and 29-320, for use in making	Free*		
H.O.	13086	39.01.115	grinding wheels and discs Porvair sheet (polyurethane), when declared by a manufacturer for use	Free*		
AK H.O.	13075 469	39.07.299 40.10.008	by him in making footballs Prismatic polycarbonate diffusers, for coughtrie C.P. type light fittings Transmission, conveyor or elevator belting of vulcanised rubber, viz: Mitsuboshi AA100 superheat gold conveyor belting, to be used for conveying processed burnt clinker to storage prior to final	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	42	40.11.001	grinding Scooter tyres and tubes, viz:	10*	Free*	
AK	13076	56.05.019	LS- $\frac{3}{2}$ 1, $\frac{480}{400-8}$, $\frac{4}{4}$ and $\frac{6}{6}$ ply tyres and $\frac{400-8}{4}$ tubes Uncrimped staple cut $\frac{1}{2}$ in. nylon fibre, 3.0 denier, for use in making	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13059	58.04.023	C-brick Woven acrylic pile fabrics composed of textile fibres or yarns tufted	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	41	70.21.009	into woven fabrics, for use as linings for jackets, etc. Moisture indicating sightglass, flare and sweat fittings, type MSGP-F and MSGP-Y, peculiar for use in fabricating refrigeration pipework	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	13108 35	73.18.009 74.03.009	systems V.E.W. hollow bar seamless	5* Free*	Aul Free* Free*	15 15
AK AK	13090 13125	82.06.009 84.10.029	Hand diaphragm bilge pumps of non-corrosive materials: Models 141, 144 and 147, capacity 45 litres/min. maximum, hose size 29 mm I.D. Models 142, 145 and 148, capacity 60 litres/min. maximum, hose	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 10
AK	13124	84.10.029	size 38 mm I.D. 'Jabsco pressure maximum' high demand water pressure system for sea going vessels, flow rate litres/min. 42 @ 100 kPa, cut-in pressure	Free*	Free*	10
AK	13094	84.11.051	140 k Pa, cut-out pressure 230 kPa Champion single stage and two stage oil free compressors, models: 7UTS35, 10VTS35, 15WTS55, 5VTR20, 7VTR20, 10WTR45 and	Free*	Free*	10
AK	13071	84.15.000	15WTR45 Thermoking refrigeration units, model RCD 30M3 (2 only)	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	13096	84.17.009 84.18.031	Rotary regenerative air to air heat exchanger, 1780 mm diameter Accumulators, for use in refrigeration suction lines to prevent liquid carry over back to the refrigeration compressor, eliminating mechani-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
H.O.	61259	84.22.009	cal damage to compressor Anodised aluminium conveyor pans, for conveying food products for	Free*	Free*	10
AK	13053	84.45.009	packaging Clemens and Vogl seaming machine:	Free*	Free*	10
СН	34	84.45.009	Model VLst 2424 Tanisaka reverse twist barbed wire making machine:	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	13072 38	84.47.009 84.59.059	Model TSB-8 Boston 3½ in. fully automatic saw Hollis stabiliser system 100, for use in conjunction with an 'Astra' wave soldering machine, for the automatic lead trimming and soldering	Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	61256	84.59.059	of printed circuit boards Pfropf-star grafting machine, designed for cutting stems in the horti- culture industry	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	13112 13098	84.59.059 85.01.019	Torquing machine, for pre-tensioning lighter valves High torque 1725 r.p.m. electric motor, ½ hp for use in waste disposal units	Free*	Free*	10 15
H.O.	86	85.01.029 85.01.031	Toroidal and numetal cores, for use in making transformers, Balun coils, filters, and special transformers	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	13116 13115		BR 6KA miniature circuit breakers Circuit breakers, earth leakage voltage operated type, exceeding 10 amp, single and three phase	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK	13117	85.19.009 85.19.009	High fault level and seltronic HNB circuit breakers	Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	13118	85.19.025	RTE fuse equipment, for use in making transformers	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	12636	85.23.021	Susie 7 core electrical coil cable, to be used for all tractor/trailer electrical connections to EE4L and I.S.O. standards	Free*		
H.O.	40	90.24.011	Penn thermostats: Series 19 temperature controllers with liquid expansion elements for under-floor heating systems	Free*	izilarin Tab	